
Career Development Facilitator Training 
 

 
 
 
Disclaimer:  The SC Department of Education does not guarantee the Instructor status of any of 
the providers listed below. It is the responsibility of the instructor to provide current credentials 
upon request and the responsibility of the student to determine the status of the instructor prior 
to registering for a course.  This list contains only those who have requested inclusion. 

e-course Offerings 
Midlands Technical College 

Course Length:  New courses begin each month. The completion timeline is up to the individual 
student but is normally no longer than 3 months. Students attend three "face-to-face" sessions (a 
Friday evening/all day Saturday and one additional Saturday.) The remainder of the 120 hour 
course is completed by distance learning which allows the flexibility of working as a student’s 
time permits but with the assistance of their own personal instructor. 

Instructors:  Frank and Beth Lengel of Lengel Vocational Services, Inc., West Columbia, SC 

To register:   Go to  http://www.mtctraining.com/programs.htm or call Registration at 
803-732-0432. 

 
 
 
 
 
Nancy S. Rokicki GCDF 
Executive Director 
Rokicki and Associates, Inc. 
PO Box 427 
Harrison, TN 37341 
Phone:  423.326.0864 

Rokicki and Associates, Inc 

 
 
 
 

Career Solutions: Preparing Pathfinders and Guides LLC 
Harvey Schmelter-Davis NCC, DCC, GCDF 
732-580-9208 
harveysd1@gmail.com 
Career Solutions: Preparing Pathfinders and Guides LLC 
Workforce Career Coach Facilitator Online Course - GCDF Credential and Thomas Edison State 
College Certification 
http://www.tesc.edu/5011.php 

http://www.mtctraining.com/programs.htm
mailto:harveysd1@gmail.com
http://www.tesc.edu/5011.php


 

CDF Classes Facilitated by Regional Career Specialists 

Greenville (Contact Dr. Marjorie Dowd, 864-355-1576) 
 
Lowcountry (Contact Dave Walker, 843-525-8240) 

MEBA (Contact Stacey Westberry, 803-739-8833) 

Orangeburg Calhoun EBA (Contact Denise Kearse, 803-535-1409) 

Piedmont (Contact Linda Sheffield, 864-941-8431) 

Upstate (Contact Kathy Edge, 864-573-2766) 

Pendleton (Contact Robbie Tweito, 864-884-1635) 

Trident (Contact Suzi Raiford, 843-805-3032) 

Pee Dee (Contact Cynthia Hulon, 843-774-1230 x 31) 

Santee-Lynches (Contact Crishell Johnson-Bass, 843-661-1820) 

Waccamaw (Contact Jason Coakley, 843-436-7000) 
Other Facilitators by Area Code: 

 
803 area code 

 
 
 
 
Marilyn Bennett, Ph.D. 
Sumter, SC 
803-469-8536 
bennettm@sumter17.k12.sc.us 

 
Coretta Ferguson Richmond GCDFI 
Varnville, SC 29944 
803-943-3507 x 1535, 803-943-4707 fax 
Cferguson-richmond@hampton1.k12.sc.us 

mailto:bennettm@sumter17.k12.sc.us
mailto:bennettm@sumter17.k12.sc.us
mailto:Cferguson-richmond@hampton1.k12.sc.us


Ed Garrison, CDF-I, CDF 
Camden, SC 
Phone: 803.424.2860, Fax: 803.425.8983 
garrisone@kcsd.k12.sc.us 
http://atec.kcsdschools.com 

 
Kia Glover, MA, Ed.S. 
Columbia, SC  29204 
803-735-3343 

 
Murline Ingram Sumter, SC 
ingramm@sumter17.k12.sc.us 

 
Mona Myers 
West Columbia, SC 
822-5600 
myers@lex2.org 

 
Regina Rawlinson 
Columbia, SC 
villageconcepts@sc.rr.com 

 
Bessie L. Sanders-Gordon, LMSW, GCDF, GCDFI 
BSG Diversified Training and Consulting 
Dalzell, SC 
803-840-8427 

 
Joyce T. Simons, NFTE, Certified Entrepreneur Teacher &,GCDFI 
Columbia, SC 
Phone (803) 699-2750-ext. 72198 
jsimons@dm.richland2.org 

 
 
 
 

843 area code 
 
 
 
Candi Bates-Quinn, M.Ed., LPC, GCDFI 
Charleston, SC 
(843)937-6590/ 6458 

 
Karen Brock, 
Chesterfield, SC 
843-634-5589 

mailto:garrisone@kcsd.k12.sc.us
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Lula Brown Hampton Two 
BROWLUL@hampton2.k12.sc.us 

 
Sara Bryant, Career Specialist, GCDF/CDFI 
Hartsville, SC 
843-857-3709 
SaraB@darlington.k12.sc.us 

 
Gwen Dixon-Coe 
843-393-0169 (home) 
843-260-4514 (cell) 

 
Jessica Greene, GCDFI, E Learning Instructor 
Myrtle Beach, SC  29579 
843-903-8426 or 843-267-8689 
jgreene@horrycountyschools.net 

 
Sara Orlowski 
Hartsville, SC  29550 
843-857-3709 
sarao@darlington.k12.sc.us 

 
E. Cheryl Ponder, MBA, GCDFI 
Hilton Head Island High School 
843-689-4929 
Cheryl.ponder@beaufort.k12.sc.us 

 
Thresa K. Ruggles, CDFI Master Trainer 
Charleston, SC 
843-442-9329 

 
Vernetta Simuel Dorchester 
District 4 
vsimuel@mail.dd4.k12.sc.us 

 
Donna Sowell,, CGDFI 
Lancaster County Schools 
dsowell@lcsd.k12.sc.us 

 
Tom Wright, Ed.D., CDFI, LC 
Florence, SC 
843-669-7316, 843-615-2508 cell 
tom@wrightanswer.org 
www.wrightanswer.org 
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864 area code 
 
Phyllis L.S. Utley, GCDFI 
Global Career Development Facilitator Instructor 
eLearning Specialty 
Department Head 
Employment Readiness Program 
Greenville Technical College 
864-250-8963 (phone) , 864-250-8182 (fax) 


